
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 7th 'Annual Return of the Buffalo' 
 Overall Results  
   Shoot Date: 9/13/2019 
 Final Alias Category Final  Stage 1  Stage 2   Stage 3  Stage 4   Stage 5   Stage 6   Stage 7   Stage 8   Stage 9   Stage 10   Stage 11   Stage 12   Time 
 1  Pinewood Kid 49 1 18.52 29.23 15.54 15.42 18.42 15.49 22.08 17.41 19.49 20.82 20.80 18.14 231.36 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 17.69 21.96 15.89 16.49 18.56 22.48 18.62 17.36 17.49 26.82 21.63 16.69 231.68 
 3  Angry Tom SS 1 19.01 21.35 17.30 17.44 18.14 17.12 20.76 19.21 17.54 24.71 23.13 20.28 235.99 
 4  Assassin S 1 17.28 20.27 20.38 17.62 20.89 16.26 20.89 18.59 21.36 26.58 21.63 18.23 239.98 
 5  Cobra Cat COW 1 17.79 16.06 12.63 17.90 11.60 17.83 19.16 23.23 13.17 66.57 16.69 15.94 248.57 
 6  Badger SS 2 29.92 19.46 20.60 21.44 16.44 16.42 19.86 19.50 18.39 29.45 24.77 17.14 253.39 
 7  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 19.05 33.26 20.12 18.90 17.75 17.14 20.93 19.59 23.65 22.37 23.14 20.19 256.09 
 8  Cat Tracker SS 3 18.98 20.37 17.45 19.03 17.99 23.16 20.73 32.69 19.02 32.32 24.54 21.28 267.56 
 9  Doc Wiskey S 2 18.18 18.90 15.86 20.83 23.46 18.09 19.12 32.18 15.36 33.76 28.29 24.94 268.97 
 10  Pick WRA 2 19.12 21.62 16.64 18.38 24.92 23.63 21.76 23.89 26.94 31.69 22.53 19.36 270.48 
 11  Grey Dog COW 2 22.11 23.08 19.15 26.52 19.32 20.64 21.79 21.25 23.24 31.11 28.02 21.08 277.31 
 12  Lil Jake YR-B 1 17.02 18.03 24.50 26.15 20.54 19.61 28.53 26.23 14.95 27.17 25.83 32.04 280.60 
 13  Blackhawk John WRA 3 20.54 25.04 42.61 21.05 22.93 24.35 21.89 26.76 17.76 24.42 24.53 21.77 293.65 
 14  Scary Indian Dude WRA 4 22.76 35.77 18.75 18.95 21.60 20.08 27.36 30.12 18.74 33.34 26.44 22.33 296.24 
 15  Mesa Belle LS 1 25.16 26.97 21.33 21.15 25.49 21.84 26.06 24.17 21.50 31.49 31.30 23.67 300.13 
 16  Mountain Menace D 1 30.29 26.22 27.59 21.88 21.08 21.26 28.06 24.37 21.57 26.85 27.80 23.43 300.40 
 17  Oak Creek Martin 49 2 35.19 22.83 19.49 34.80 18.63 26.59 29.52 23.70 24.12 27.44 23.43 18.04 303.78 
 18  Phantom FCD 1 26.35 26.83 23.86 20.04 32.55 19.06 22.12 33.02 19.33 25.28 30.86 24.74 304.04 
 19  Slim Spurs COW 3 21.02 30.54 18.16 20.44 20.81 26.36 25.18 31.90 19.73 35.65 31.17 23.95 304.91 
 20  Casper Kid S 3 22.50 22.04 18.30 62.20 20.17 19.98 22.72 21.28 18.93 24.99 26.49 29.94 309.54 
 21  Sloppy Joe COW 4 25.68 24.32 19.47 19.89 24.99 19.97 28.92 25.14 28.36 36.33 36.54 22.85 312.46 
 22  A.C. Biggins WRA 5 22.21 22.79 20.19 19.01 24.89 25.07 36.20 28.71 19.61 29.06 45.39 22.44 315.57 
 23  Crazy Creek 49 3 23.52 21.07 20.41 21.19 29.16 27.50 23.64 41.15 16.90 38.01 31.72 21.46 315.73 
 24  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard CB 1 23.70 30.28 18.40 22.56 23.92 27.24 27.38 33.30 21.20 30.86 32.41 25.26 316.51 
 25  Sheriff Leming ES 1 23.48 24.63 21.27 23.77 28.35 22.35 24.22 29.75 21.67 31.99 41.93 25.30 318.71 
 26  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 23.15 28.58 27.42 26.64 25.59 22.21 25.95 34.67 24.94 29.27 30.90 23.97 323.29 
 27  Samuel Bootz 49 4 24.92 35.38 19.58 21.91 24.82 19.80 24.87 30.74 38.91 30.69 29.54 26.05 327.21 
 28  Sideshow Boz BW 1 33.84 24.84 29.13 22.37 23.17 26.70 26.74 34.17 20.50 30.77 31.21 24.17 327.61 
 29  Stumbleweed SS 4 24.36 37.27 25.71 22.76 22.24 24.23 27.47 31.34 22.36 30.16 27.94 32.73 328.57 
 30  Desert Eagle SFC 1 32.61 27.67 21.22 23.23 23.40 26.54 28.44 26.16 25.34 31.44 36.87 26.26 329.18 
 31  I B Oneeye GFS 1 23.60 22.29 21.75 49.70 34.40 21.78 27.56 24.12 27.14 26.90 28.80 21.78 329.82 
 32  Colorado Big Al D 2 26.37 28.86 22.02 27.50 23.22 24.02 30.39 33.13 23.33 31.42 33.30 28.29 331.85 
 33  Lodan B Fast CC 1 28.67 23.62 25.76 30.04 25.83 19.17 24.46 37.99 30.30 33.76 28.28 24.60 332.48 
 34  Cool Hand Cos ES 2 25.17 27.17 21.37 20.90 30.00 24.19 27.80 28.57 25.02 39.49 40.03 24.06 333.77 
 35  Capt. Silas Soule COW 5 28.24 27.33 29.25 23.38 21.30 24.68 32.97 34.23 24.93 37.35 26.76 25.61 336.03 
 36  Kid Canyon S 4 26.48 28.57 21.30 34.78 24.79 32.34 30.95 27.51 22.85 33.61 32.15 25.53 340.86 
 37  Spades SD 1 32.04 23.39 25.73 32.89 21.77 27.06 24.56 29.73 26.08 43.01 28.04 26.71 341.01 

38  Trigger Trippin' Tim COW 6 22.27 26.46 25.16 22.28 18.88 20.37 30.23 26.68 30.82 57.43 24.99 35.89 341.46 
 39  Melonhead CB 2 27.38 28.22 26.14 24.24 22.66 29.94 28.44 30.97 26.31 37.63 31.90 28.33 342.16 
 40  White Raven SS 5 22.21 31.76 18.34 21.72 20.58 27.98 26.25 32.20 46.15 51.41 26.94 21.85 347.39 
 41  Buckeye Al CB 3 24.20 27.40 20.15 24.55 29.32 23.62 40.24 28.27 21.12 50.87 32.13 26.85 348.72 
 42  Home Range D 3 28.05 34.99 20.86 26.08 22.84 29.15 34.99 35.77 25.56 30.65 30.46 30.30 349.70 
 43  Short Barrels CB 4 38.90 24.80 19.34 30.90 29.69 20.24 26.69 31.67 19.88 43.95 30.51 33.38 349.95 
 44  Blazen Vaquero CC 2 35.86 36.19 28.28 23.73 23.13 26.54 27.29 42.94 22.62 30.85 30.93 22.58 350.94 
 45  Bijou Blade SD 2 26.22 32.12 32.62 25.68 26.01 24.95 35.52 28.95 30.39 37.08 30.06 24.96 354.56 
 46  T. J. Sharps SSD 1 26.81 31.33 25.17 24.69 30.04 32.09 38.51 31.28 29.06 31.18 33.08 27.58 360.82 
 47  Billiam COW 7 27.92 34.34 24.83 27.15 30.10 32.71 32.38 26.53 23.74 41.74 36.34 24.98 362.76 
 48  Kitty Carbine LS 2 31.57 28.15 26.44 23.11 22.99 27.93 34.33 53.80 28.58 31.05 32.51 27.14 367.60 
 49  Trego Kid 49 5 34.72 27.48 22.33 29.18 18.74 18.20 32.51 66.86 24.13 15.90 57.13 20.61 367.79 
 50  Your Nemesis SFC 2 35.95 27.93 23.93 37.14 31.09 31.40 29.94 39.18 24.12 35.38 30.26 26.83 373.15 
 51  Blanco Perro BW 2 29.90 38.99 22.62 31.60 36.67 24.88 30.02 34.57 23.80 43.76 32.25 26.53 375.59 
 52  Skunk Stomper SS 6 28.58 29.04 27.67 29.16 27.58 27.35 31.12 47.46 25.20 38.13 36.19 28.86 376.34 
 53  Lil Chickadee LS 3 30.55 35.03 27.07 24.76 23.00 27.81 31.64 39.01 24.50 48.45 33.00 31.76 376.58 
 54  Sonora Blaze BWL 1 29.15 37.80 23.82 22.67 24.49 24.50 31.30 28.70 40.84 52.27 34.13 27.17 376.84 
 55  Clover Kid YR-G 1 28.99 26.95 23.67 25.73 27.73 47.32 32.38 35.88 25.23 29.41 30.83 44.36 378.48 
 56  Black Jack Ketchem FCGF 1 32.49 32.61 24.74 26.07 32.96 23.68 29.84 36.49 29.88 40.60 38.14 31.16 378.66 
 57  Marshall Lomondo SFCG 1 29.66 31.18 32.93 26.18 25.39 31.22 36.80 32.60 27.51 36.25 38.39 34.03 382.14 
 58  Slow Poke Wy SS 7 25.33 55.22 21.55 30.66 27.42 25.40 49.45 30.24 26.24 38.60 33.82 25.23 389.16 
 59  Rex Caliber S 5 32.70 31.17 25.62 32.05 27.30 28.07 32.69 31.55 31.01 47.40 41.35 28.51 389.42 
 60  Wade Garrett CC 3 26.70 29.59 27.99 30.31 29.27 25.91 34.45 43.94 28.84 40.19 30.44 42.39 390.02 
 61  Water Boy COW 8 23.85 22.43 41.06 28.62 29.25 26.22 35.68 43.24 18.73 25.52 48.35 49.37 392.32 
 62  Sentry ES 3 30.37 34.78 26.62 27.32 28.83 31.65 35.45 35.56 29.57 38.91 40.58 32.70 392.34 
 63  Quick Shot Kate YG-G 1 27.98 33.92 26.27 28.19 25.02 21.43 51.60 38.36 33.27 34.00 36.58 37.04 393.66 
 64  Colonel Lou CC 4 34.61 36.81 24.05 26.56 29.86 25.15 40.92 35.53 29.05 42.95 36.21 34.83 396.53 
 65  Tin Lizzy LS 4 24.57 32.41 23.18 21.11 25.26 19.58 38.20 42.38 23.82 45.12 65.43 36.36 397.42 
 66  Clara Barton LWRA 2 39.14 28.42 23.20 24.32 24.08 31.57 50.91 38.04 33.16 36.37 32.69 36.21 398.11 
 67  Russ the Red CB 5 31.47 36.57 27.38 28.62 27.60 30.27 44.28 41.77 27.63 36.71 45.03 29.54 406.87 
 68  Miss BJ LSGF 1 37.82 34.36 28.27 30.00 35.62 29.79 33.76 30.98 29.79 34.20 48.49 34.91 407.99 
 69  Bluestem Baldy SS 8 33.99 42.50 25.10 31.19 30.01 29.70 33.11 33.20 29.76 36.65 48.35 37.66 411.22 
 70  Buzzard Wawkin S 6 32.13 37.46 20.00 23.04 50.57 33.95 33.00 31.62 54.50 34.59 36.86 25.05 412.77 
 71  Grey Pup YR-B 2 27.09 39.23 41.20 22.78 31.97 34.28 31.27 39.46 31.63 50.09 27.65 37.85 414.50 
 72  Fearless Fred CB 6 32.05 35.42 23.52 25.38 25.55 27.21 35.23 57.52 27.28 32.69 35.73 58.76 416.34 
 73  Copper Kody YR-B 3 44.56 39.91 19.74 21.83 25.78 23.29 31.40 53.51 28.39 43.04 47.66 38.33 417.44 
 74  Exasparilla Summer COWG 1 30.49 35.32 34.23 30.94 27.31 32.25 33.32 36.03 31.64 42.35 40.36 44.18 418.42 

75  Evil Morgan D 4 37.43 33.63 26.81 31.01 32.14 31.71 39.88 29.50 31.57 28.72 48.91 47.92 419.23 
 76  Hawkeye Sam CC 5 36.47 34.47 28.30 31.68 42.14 30.59 40.27 33.07 30.71 38.55 39.89 33.44 419.58 
 77  Cutter Schofield D 5 35.18 31.00 25.24 27.02 27.49 26.04 69.69 28.33 34.42 34.85 50.65 30.71 420.62 
 78  Austin Tayshus GD 1 35.77 30.67 29.67 29.14 30.18 50.67 43.15 34.66 29.50 39.64 39.36 30.47 422.88 
 79  Scarlet Rebel LSFC 1 36.95 43.86 33.45 24.55 31.39 29.01 52.94 39.49 25.63 36.68 41.73 30.98 426.66 
 80  Tolinka LD 1 42.20 38.20 28.84 30.94 30.83 29.49 37.52 38.61 34.53 45.71 38.85 32.11 427.83 
 81  Sixgun Louie SD 3 54.33 43.41 25.57 24.34 42.47 38.29 32.47 39.85 35.93 36.79 37.18 28.58 439.21 
 82  Rooster Rick SS 9 38.32 47.30 30.29 30.91 31.23 30.94 39.07 34.41 36.32 50.35 42.40 34.05 445.59 
 83  Prairie Wind YG-B 1 32.59 33.25 41.19 33.16 29.66 28.44 43.23 37.61 29.03 61.63 43.97 34.86 448.62 
 84  Velvet LGF 1 28.28 31.22 27.34 26.90 42.58 32.92 47.40 75.10 28.01 42.24 42.16 27.31 451.46 
 85  Welby Kid CB 7 34.62 36.43 31.11 36.58 35.00 35.52 41.02 36.24 31.53 43.70 50.83 42.31 454.89 
 86  Marshal Jack Murphy SD 4 33.70 33.67 29.64 35.64 40.95 31.95 30.66 28.91 39.40 67.49 61.44 28.76 462.21 
 87  Pistol Smith SD 5 64.43 39.00 26.68 33.65 29.37 27.16 42.93 40.61 50.42 34.59 49.49 28.54 466.87 
 88  J.W. Bones S 7 34.54 38.27 29.22 34.14 51.36 49.95 44.82 37.52 30.45 39.47 44.22 33.20 467.16 
 89  Jon Henry YR-B 4 58.09 41.16 35.65 32.35 31.32 34.98 43.57 43.20 29.02 31.65 43.09 44.21 468.29 
 90  Paha Sapa Winyan L49 1 35.78 39.93 31.58 37.43 32.99 32.06 59.04 37.90 29.91 45.35 48.55 38.04 468.56 
 91  Shalako Wray GF 2 35.09 36.99 30.86 34.22 32.95 37.50 41.94 41.57 34.98 44.17 40.46 59.14 469.87 
 92  Diamond Clint SFCD 1 39.80 38.76 37.55 32.59 32.29 32.59 46.00 39.78 36.96 45.61 48.95 41.73 472.61 
 93  Duelly SS 10 39.10 39.34 33.65 35.54 34.13 35.63 50.32 42.79 34.61 43.67 48.17 36.47 473.42 
 94  Snake Bit Sean 49 6 35.04 42.63 27.90 31.00 28.39 28.70 40.43 37.41 31.46 52.59 48.96 74.30 478.81 
 95  Semi Colon 49 7 35.62 45.32 30.81 33.50 33.46 41.10 47.01 35.87 31.23 47.22 46.23 51.92 479.29 
 96  The Las Animas Kid B 1 28.56 45.91 37.92 40.06 34.00 39.18 36.01 41.23 37.58 50.24 50.03 39.74 480.46 
 97  Wyoming Double 00T EP 1 39.89 39.06 32.03 34.49 32.71 31.81 64.04 39.90 36.54 46.77 52.27 36.14 485.65 
 98  Flinch Lock F 1 51.56 42.14 33.50 32.82 48.25 32.87 42.27 37.91 34.21 54.05 39.74 36.35 485.67 
 99  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 40.24 50.77 32.46 36.81 35.11 44.86 45.51 45.98 33.18 41.74 43.35 35.98 485.99 
 100  Double Dave ES 4 33.81 40.42 44.49 32.21 32.24 30.12 51.02 43.97 38.02 42.95 64.56 36.33 490.14 
 101  Bandana Bob D 6 42.52 40.04 35.15 30.76 47.20 37.99 56.48 42.56 39.84 40.92 44.08 37.19 494.73 
 102  Ric-A-D-Split FC 1 48.95 41.64 52.88 32.64 29.43 31.66 38.26 63.09 36.32 38.74 46.29 36.39 496.29 
 103  Judge Gardner ES 5 45.50 44.41 35.40 35.79 34.85 37.24 43.86 46.98 42.94 50.46 47.64 39.54 504.61 
 104  Wild Bill Whedbee CB 8 37.66 36.74 40.59 38.84 36.10 30.78 39.19 50.91 52.07 45.26 47.45 49.72 505.31 
 105  Deputy Cuny CB 9 38.92 46.14 30.56 36.38 40.10 37.86 39.57 40.03 35.92 52.57 70.47 39.45 507.97 
 106  Rowdy Lynch S 8 38.84 39.31 33.27 36.18 36.54 35.30 43.09 63.87 57.69 43.88 42.45 41.68 512.10 
 107  John Mosby ES 6 34.28 38.23 35.47 28.91 39.80 38.63 37.80 37.80 100.53 60.06 35.98 30.15 517.64 
 108  Shooter Juan ES 7 43.91 47.42 36.29 46.66 34.75 40.14 52.63 52.56 24.67 48.60 51.08 41.33 520.04 
 109  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 2 40.30 37.80 58.93 31.36 50.82 31.72 56.56 37.36 35.40 53.38 44.43 45.41 523.47 
 110  Chugwater One Shot ES 8 40.79 53.20 39.25 41.42 36.94 36.08 39.13 44.22 37.53 61.57 51.88 50.33 532.34 
 111  Bob Wire Rich S 9 41.31 85.80 36.95 33.87 52.40 35.27 38.80 44.80 34.31 42.67 45.56 47.02 538.76 

112  Cowboy Ty B 2 46.06 86.05 35.41 33.14 37.49 40.05 38.40 53.47 42.35 44.72 41.57 48.06 546.77 
 113  South Park Slim F 2 43.09 57.14 43.54 33.66 48.30 33.44 45.13 68.24 41.95 51.62 47.55 45.71 559.37 
 114  Pinewood Rose LWRA 3 33.53 37.37 42.14 50.11 68.20 41.87 44.10 46.57 37.91 48.61 58.05 51.42 559.88 
 115  Sagebrush Burns COW 9 44.32 47.21 37.86 38.39 41.48 37.19 44.97 49.04 41.06 79.11 56.16 48.18 564.97 
 116  Pistol Packin Nana L49 2 61.68 46.09 33.94 40.24 42.76 54.49 63.00 40.58 48.61 48.53 46.71 40.07 566.70 
 117  Prairie Sheriff B 3 46.20 50.67 46.39 51.60 35.57 37.75 51.92 36.76 42.84 53.85 78.91 38.12 570.58 
 118  Josephina Bouchet LD 2 37.14 46.75 55.78 37.35 40.40 36.91 46.17 65.30 47.00 48.10 61.99 47.79 570.68 
 119  Sparky Anne BWL 2 37.90 48.49 47.69 40.92 42.10 34.58 101.68 44.77 35.77 44.99 50.05 48.34 577.28 
 120  Cactus Jim SD 6 48.04 50.08 43.86 44.04 47.50 46.29 48.45 48.50 45.68 58.31 52.98 46.18 579.91 
 121  Prairie Lightning B 4 44.36 46.29 63.22 47.24 39.22 31.03 73.91 39.76 57.27 49.12 52.18 43.11 586.71 
 122  Silverado Soph BG 1 47.08 56.64 35.51 39.90 57.88 55.17 76.62 31.07 40.19 53.11 58.32 41.41 592.90 
 123  Dode MacKinzie FC-CB 1 60.41 60.99 34.26 44.11 41.86 38.36 64.14 52.42 37.45 59.48 67.84 40.75 602.07 
 124  Bailey Belle COWG 3 51.15 52.77 40.91 45.93 47.97 41.80 53.33 54.25 43.82 65.44 64.84 50.58 612.79 
 125  Mountaineer Rose GD 2 38.21 50.57 40.59 57.67 45.79 43.65 50.75 42.86 49.63 60.21 88.94 52.27 621.14 
 126  Diamond Curly F 3 62.85 59.98 46.43 46.91 44.81 40.34 57.71 46.65 52.38 64.60 63.89 43.35 629.90 
 127  Black Mountain Cat COWG 4 52.48 56.38 45.92 46.14 47.19 54.60 57.05 58.46 54.70 64.48 64.10 53.94 655.44 
 128  Burgandy Ballou LFC 1 64.69 52.80 33.23 38.50 39.05 34.77 52.28 77.90 55.81 68.34 93.00 50.23 660.60 
 129  Cloud Maker COW 10 65.85 47.34 45.03 50.30 43.11 36.70 84.53 49.66 55.37 58.96 67.49 70.56 674.90 
 130  John T. Henry D 7 53.08 46.29 35.24 72.20 38.64 28.82 73.17 57.69 90.53 87.12 52.98 52.78 688.54 
 131  Jesse Lynn Jones YG-G 2 60.05 71.64 55.44 58.22 42.52 45.02 73.09 61.25 64.47 67.13 85.46 58.16 742.45 
 132  Kid Raven B 5 68.56 79.90 41.54 44.67 51.80 54.90 91.68 81.17 45.96 50.72 73.79 62.45 747.14 
 136  Sam Walker GF 3 78.56 96.05 73.22 72.20 78.20 85.97 39.94 70.29 32.03 43.06 74.48 27.64 771.64 
 136  Luscious Loralei GD 3 78.56 96.05 73.22 72.20 78.20 85.97 83.30 69.57 62.96 71.85 111.53 58.42 941.83 
 136  Powder Wash Kid S 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.52 34.32 46.23 73.32 61.78 38.95 6,292.06 
 136  Don't Call Me Mama COWG 5 43.52 49.51 34.12 50.00 35.99 75.97 101.68 91.17 100.53 97.12 121.53 84.30 885.44 



Stage Results  
Stage 

Stage Number: 
1 

 3  Avery Wade 17.69 
 2  Assassin 17.28 
 1  Lil Jake 17.02 

2 
 3  Doc Wiskey 18.90 
 2  Lil Jake 18.03 
 1  Cobra Cat 16.06 

3 
 3  Doc Wiskey 15.86 
 2  Pinewood Kid 15.54 
 1  Cobra Cat 12.63 

4 
 3  Angry Tom 17.44 
 2  Avery Wade 16.49 
 1  Pinewood Kid 15.42 

5 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger 17.75 
 2  Badger 16.44 
 1  Cobra Cat 11.60 

6 
 3  Badger 16.42 
 2  Assassin 16.26 
 1  Pinewood Kid 15.49 

7 
 3  Cobra Cat 19.16 
 2  Doc Wiskey 19.12 
 1  Avery Wade 18.62 

8 
 3  Assassin 18.59 
 2  Pinewood Kid 17.41 
 1  Avery Wade 17.36 

9 
 3  Doc Wiskey 15.36 
 2  Lil Jake 14.95 
 1  Cobra Cat 13.17 

10 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger 22.37 
 2  Pinewood Kid 20.82 
 1  Trego Kid 15.90 

11 
 3  Assassin 21.63 
 3  Avery Wade 21.63 
 2  Pinewood Kid 20.80 
 1  Cobra Cat 16.69 

12 
 3  Badger 17.14 
 2  Avery Wade 16.69 
 1  Cobra Cat 15.94 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 
Misses: 36 41 55 45 41 58 71 81 80 93 57 56 

Penalties: 7 6 5 3 2 1 1 4 2 4 5 10 
M Safety: 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 

Average Stage 
Time: 33.09 35.38 27.63 29.59 30.31 28.99 37.07 35.90 30.00 38.98 40.55 32.05 

 

Briggsdale County Shootists 

7th 'Annual Return of the Buffalo' 

Results by Category  
   9/13/2019 
 Category  Match  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5   Stage 6   Stage 7  Stage 8  Stage 9  Stage 10  Stage 11  Stage 12   Totals  
 Standing ALIAS  Final Time Time Time Time Time  Time  Time Time Time Time Time Time  Time 
  
 Category:  Buckarette 
 1  Silverado Soph 122 47.08 56.64 35.51 39.90 57.88 55.17 76.62 31.07 40.19 53.11 58.32 41.41 592.90 
 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  The Las Animas Kid 96 28.56 45.91 37.92 40.06 34.00 39.18 36.01 41.23 37.58 50.24 50.03 39.74 480.46 
 2  Cowboy Ty 112 46.06 86.05 35.41 33.14 37.49 40.05 38.40 53.47 42.35 44.72 41.57 48.06 546.77 
 3  Prairie Sheriff 117 46.20 50.67 46.39 51.60 35.57 37.75 51.92 36.76 42.84 53.85 78.91 38.12 570.58 
 4  Prairie Lightning 121 44.36 46.29 63.22 47.24 39.22 31.03 73.91 39.76 57.27 49.12 52.18 43.11 586.71 
 5  Kid Raven 132 68.56 79.90 41.54 44.67 51.80 54.90 91.68 81.17 45.96 50.72 73.79 62.45 747.14 
 Category:  Young Riders Girls 
 1  Clover Kid 55 28.99 26.95 23.67 25.73 27.73 47.32 32.38 35.88 25.23 29.41 30.83 44.36 378.48 
 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Quick Shot Kate 63 27.98 33.92 26.27 28.19 25.02 21.43 51.60 38.36 33.27 34.00 36.58 37.04 393.66 
 2  Jesse Lynn Jones 131 60.05 71.64 55.44 58.22 42.52 45.02 73.09 61.25 64.47 67.13 85.46 58.16 742.45 
 Category:  Young Riders Boys 
 1  Lil Jake 12 17.02 18.03 24.50 26.15 20.54 19.61 28.53 26.23 14.95 27.17 25.83 32.04 280.60 
 2  Grey Pup 71 27.09 39.23 41.20 22.78 31.97 34.28 31.27 39.46 31.63 50.09 27.65 37.85 414.50 
 3  Copper Kody 73 44.56 39.91 19.74 21.83 25.78 23.29 31.40 53.51 28.39 43.04 47.66 38.33 417.44 
 4  Jon Henry 89 58.09 41.16 35.65 32.35 31.32 34.98 43.57 43.20 29.02 31.65 43.09 44.21 468.29 
 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Prairie Wind 83 32.59 33.25 41.19 33.16 29.66 28.44 43.23 37.61 29.03 61.63 43.97 34.86 448.62 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 24 23.70 30.28 18.40 22.56 23.92 27.24 27.38 33.30 21.20 30.86 32.41 25.26 316.51 
 2  Melonhead 39 27.38 28.22 26.14 24.24 22.66 29.94 28.44 30.97 26.31 37.63 31.90 28.33 342.16 
 3  Buckeye Al 41 24.20 27.40 20.15 24.55 29.32 23.62 40.24 28.27 21.12 50.87 32.13 26.85 348.72 
 4  Short Barrels 43 38.90 24.80 19.34 30.90 29.69 20.24 26.69 31.67 19.88 43.95 30.51 33.38 349.95 
 5  Russ the Red 67 31.47 36.57 27.38 28.62 27.60 30.27 44.28 41.77 27.63 36.71 45.03 29.54 406.87 
 6  Fearless Fred 72 32.05 35.42 23.52 25.38 25.55 27.21 35.23 57.52 27.28 32.69 35.73 58.76 416.34 
 7  Welby Kid 85 34.62 36.43 31.11 36.58 35.00 35.52 41.02 36.24 31.53 43.70 50.83 42.31 454.89 
 8  Wild Bill Whedbee 104 37.66 36.74 40.59 38.84 36.10 30.78 39.19 50.91 52.07 45.26 47.45 49.72 505.31 
 9  Deputy Cuny 105 38.92 46.14 30.56 36.38 40.10 37.86 39.57 40.03 35.92 52.57 70.47 39.45 507.97 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Cattle Baron 
 1  Dode MacKinzie 123 60.41 60.99 34.26 44.11 41.86 38.36 64.14 52.42 37.45 59.48 67.84 40.75 602.07 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Wyoming Double 00T 97 39.89 39.06 32.03 34.49 32.71 31.81 64.04 39.90 36.54 46.77 52.27 36.14 485.65 

Category:  Grande Dames 
 1  Austin Tayshus 78 35.77 30.67 29.67 29.14 30.18 50.67 43.15 34.66 29.50 39.64 39.36 30.47 422.88 
 2  Mountaineer Rose 125 38.21 50.57 40.59 57.67 45.79 43.65 50.75 42.86 49.63 60.21 88.94 52.27 621.14 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 25 23.48 24.63 21.27 23.77 28.35 22.35 24.22 29.75 21.67 31.99 41.93 25.30 318.71 
 2  Cool Hand Cos 34 25.17 27.17 21.37 20.90 30.00 24.19 27.80 28.57 25.02 39.49 40.03 24.06 333.77 
 3  Sentry 62 30.37 34.78 26.62 27.32 28.83 31.65 35.45 35.56 29.57 38.91 40.58 32.70 392.34 
 4  Double Dave 100 33.81 40.42 44.49 32.21 32.24 30.12 51.02 43.97 38.02 42.95 64.56 36.33 490.14 
 5  Judge Gardner 103 45.50 44.41 35.40 35.79 34.85 37.24 43.86 46.98 42.94 50.46 47.64 39.54 504.61 
 6  John Mosby 107 34.28 38.23 35.47 28.91 39.80 38.63 37.80 37.80 100.53 60.06 35.98 30.15 517.64 
 7  Shooter Juan 108 43.91 47.42 36.29 46.66 34.75 40.14 52.63 52.56 24.67 48.60 51.08 41.33 520.04 
 8  Chugwater One Shot 110 40.79 53.20 39.25 41.42 36.94 36.08 39.13 44.22 37.53 61.57 51.88 50.33 532.34 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Mesa Belle 15 25.16 26.97 21.33 21.15 25.49 21.84 26.06 24.17 21.50 31.49 31.30 23.67 300.13 
 2  Kitty Carbine 48 31.57 28.15 26.44 23.11 22.99 27.93 34.33 53.80 28.58 31.05 32.51 27.14 367.60 
 3  Lil Chickadee 53 30.55 35.03 27.07 24.76 23.00 27.81 31.64 39.01 24.50 48.45 33.00 31.76 376.58 
 4  Tin Lizzy 65 24.57 32.41 23.18 21.11 25.26 19.58 38.20 42.38 23.82 45.12 65.43 36.36 397.42 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Assassin 4 17.28 20.27 20.38 17.62 20.89 16.26 20.89 18.59 21.36 26.58 21.63 18.23 239.98 
 2  Doc Wiskey 9 18.18 18.90 15.86 20.83 23.46 18.09 19.12 32.18 15.36 33.76 28.29 24.94 268.97 
 3  Casper Kid 20 22.50 22.04 18.30 62.20 20.17 19.98 22.72 21.28 18.93 24.99 26.49 29.94 309.54 
 4  Kid Canyon 36 26.48 28.57 21.30 34.78 24.79 32.34 30.95 27.51 22.85 33.61 32.15 25.53 340.86 
 5  Rex Caliber 59 32.70 31.17 25.62 32.05 27.30 28.07 32.69 31.55 31.01 47.40 41.35 28.51 389.42 
 6  Buzzard Wawkin 70 32.13 37.46 20.00 23.04 50.57 33.95 33.00 31.62 54.50 34.59 36.86 25.05 412.77 
 7  J.W. Bones 88 34.54 38.27 29.22 34.14 51.36 49.95 44.82 37.52 30.45 39.47 44.22 33.20 467.16 
 8  Rowdy Lynch 106 38.84 39.31 33.27 36.18 36.54 35.30 43.09 63.87 57.69 43.88 42.45 41.68 512.10 
 9  Bob Wire Rich 111 41.31 85.80 36.95 33.87 52.40 35.27 38.80 44.80 34.31 42.67 45.56 47.02 538.76 
    

    



    
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Angry Tom 3 19.01 21.35 17.30 17.44 18.14 17.12 20.76 19.21 17.54 24.71 23.13 20.28 235.99 
 2  Badger 6 29.92 19.46 20.60 21.44 16.44 16.42 19.86 19.50 18.39 29.45 24.77 17.14 253.39 
 3  Cat Tracker 8 18.98 20.37 17.45 19.03 17.99 23.16 20.73 32.69 19.02 32.32 24.54 21.28 267.56 
 4  Stumbleweed 29 24.36 37.27 25.71 22.76 22.24 24.23 27.47 31.34 22.36 30.16 27.94 32.73 328.57 
 5  White Raven 40 22.21 31.76 18.34 21.72 20.58 27.98 26.25 32.20 46.15 51.41 26.94 21.85 347.39 
 6  Skunk Stomper 52 28.58 29.04 27.67 29.16 27.58 27.35 31.12 47.46 25.20 38.13 36.19 28.86 376.34 
 7  Slow Poke Wy 58 25.33 55.22 21.55 30.66 27.42 25.40 49.45 30.24 26.24 38.60 33.82 25.23 389.16 
 8  Bluestem Baldy 69 33.99 42.50 25.10 31.19 30.01 29.70 33.11 33.20 29.76 36.65 48.35 37.66 411.22 

9  Rooster Rick 82 38.32 47.30 30.29 30.91 31.23 30.94 39.07 34.41 36.32 50.35 42.40 34.05 445.59 
 10  Duelly 93 39.10 39.34 33.65 35.54 34.13 35.63 50.32 42.79 34.61 43.67 48.17 36.47 473.42 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 46 26.81 31.33 25.17 24.69 30.04 32.09 38.51 31.28 29.06 31.18 33.08 27.58 360.82 
 Category:  B Western Ladies 
 1  Sonora Blaze 54 29.15 37.80 23.82 22.67 24.49 24.50 31.30 28.70 40.84 52.27 34.13 27.17 376.84 
 2  Sparky Anne 119 37.90 48.49 47.69 40.92 42.10 34.58 101.68 44.77 35.77 44.99 50.05 48.34 577.28 
 Category:  B Western 
 1  Sideshow Boz 28 33.84 24.84 29.13 22.37 23.17 26.70 26.74 34.17 20.50 30.77 31.21 24.17 327.61 
 2  Blanco Perro 51 29.90 38.99 22.62 31.60 36.67 24.88 30.02 34.57 23.80 43.76 32.25 26.53 375.59 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 37 32.04 23.39 25.73 32.89 21.77 27.06 24.56 29.73 26.08 43.01 28.04 26.71 341.01 
 2  Bijou Blade 45 26.22 32.12 32.62 25.68 26.01 24.95 35.52 28.95 30.39 37.08 30.06 24.96 354.56 
 3  Sixgun Louie 81 54.33 43.41 25.57 24.34 42.47 38.29 32.47 39.85 35.93 36.79 37.18 28.58 439.21 
 4  Marshal Jack Murphy 86 33.70 33.67 29.64 35.64 40.95 31.95 30.66 28.91 39.40 67.49 61.44 28.76 462.21 
 5  Pistol Smith 87 64.43 39.00 26.68 33.65 29.37 27.16 42.93 40.61 50.42 34.59 49.49 28.54 466.87 
 6  Cactus Jim 120 48.04 50.08 43.86 44.04 47.50 46.29 48.45 48.50 45.68 58.31 52.98 46.18 579.91 
 Category:  Ladies F Cartridge 
 1  Burgandy Ballou 128 64.69 52.80 33.23 38.50 39.05 34.77 52.28 77.90 55.81 68.34 93.00 50.23 660.60 
 Category:  Ladies Senior Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Scarlet Rebel 79 36.95 43.86 33.45 24.55 31.39 29.01 52.94 39.49 25.63 36.68 41.73 30.98 426.66 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Ric-A-D-Split 102 48.95 41.64 52.88 32.64 29.43 31.66 38.26 63.09 36.32 38.74 46.29 36.39 496.29 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Desert Eagle 30 32.61 27.67 21.22 23.23 23.40 26.54 28.44 26.16 25.34 31.44 36.87 26.26 329.18 
 2  Your Nemesis 50 35.95 27.93 23.93 37.14 31.09 31.40 29.94 39.18 24.12 35.38 30.26 26.83 373.15 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Phantom 18 26.35 26.83 23.86 20.04 32.55 19.06 22.12 33.02 19.33 25.28 30.86 24.74 304.04 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Clint 92 39.80 38.76 37.55 32.59 32.29 32.59 46.00 39.78 36.96 45.61 48.95 41.73 472.61 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 57 29.66 31.18 32.93 26.18 25.39 31.22 36.80 32.60 27.51 36.25 38.39 34.03 382.14 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 98 51.56 42.14 33.50 32.82 48.25 32.87 42.27 37.91 34.21 54.05 39.74 36.35 485.67 
 2  South Park Slim 113 43.09 57.14 43.54 33.66 48.30 33.44 45.13 68.24 41.95 51.62 47.55 45.71 559.37 

3  Diamond Curly 126 62.85 59.98 46.43 46.91 44.81 40.34 57.71 46.65 52.38 64.60 63.89 43.35 629.90 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Lodan B Fast 33 28.67 23.62 25.76 30.04 25.83 19.17 24.46 37.99 30.30 33.76 28.28 24.60 332.48 
 2  Blazen Vaquero 44 35.86 36.19 28.28 23.73 23.13 26.54 27.29 42.94 22.62 30.85 30.93 22.58 350.94 
 3  Wade Garrett 60 26.70 29.59 27.99 30.31 29.27 25.91 34.45 43.94 28.84 40.19 30.44 42.39 390.02 
 4  Colonel Lou 64 34.61 36.81 24.05 26.56 29.86 25.15 40.92 35.53 29.05 42.95 36.21 34.83 396.53 
 5  Hawkeye Sam 76 36.47 34.47 28.30 31.68 42.14 30.59 40.27 33.07 30.71 38.55 39.89 33.44 419.58 
 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 
 1  Velvet 84 28.28 31.22 27.34 26.90 42.58 32.92 47.40 75.10 28.01 42.24 42.16 27.31 451.46 
 Category:  Ladies Senior Gunfighter 
 1  Miss BJ 68 37.82 34.36 28.27 30.00 35.62 29.79 33.76 30.98 29.79 34.20 48.49 34.91 407.99 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 17.69 21.96 15.89 16.49 18.56 22.48 18.62 17.36 17.49 26.82 21.63 16.69 231.68 
 2  Shalako Wray 91 35.09 36.99 30.86 34.22 32.95 37.50 41.94 41.57 34.98 44.17 40.46 59.14 469.87 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 31 23.60 22.29 21.75 49.70 34.40 21.78 27.56 24.12 27.14 26.90 28.80 21.78 329.82 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Black Jack Ketchem 56 32.49 32.61 24.74 26.07 32.96 23.68 29.84 36.49 29.88 40.60 38.14 31.16 378.66 
 Category:  Ladies Duelist 
 1  Tolinka 80 42.20 38.20 28.84 30.94 30.83 29.49 37.52 38.61 34.53 45.71 38.85 32.11 427.83 
 2  Josephina Bouchet 118 37.14 46.75 55.78 37.35 40.40 36.91 46.17 65.30 47.00 48.10 61.99 47.79 570.68 
 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 
 1  Jinglebob Gerri 99 40.24 50.77 32.46 36.81 35.11 44.86 45.51 45.98 33.18 41.74 43.35 35.98 485.99 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 16 30.29 26.22 27.59 21.88 21.08 21.26 28.06 24.37 21.57 26.85 27.80 23.43 300.40 
 2  Colorado Big Al 32 26.37 28.86 22.02 27.50 23.22 24.02 30.39 33.13 23.33 31.42 33.30 28.29 331.85 
 3  Home Range 42 28.05 34.99 20.86 26.08 22.84 29.15 34.99 35.77 25.56 30.65 30.46 30.30 349.70 
 4  Evil Morgan 75 37.43 33.63 26.81 31.01 32.14 31.71 39.88 29.50 31.57 28.72 48.91 47.92 419.23 
 5  Cutter Schofield 77 35.18 31.00 25.24 27.02 27.49 26.04 69.69 28.33 34.42 34.85 50.65 30.71 420.62 
 6  Bandana Bob 101 42.52 40.04 35.15 30.76 47.20 37.99 56.48 42.56 39.84 40.92 44.08 37.19 494.73 
 7  John T. Henry 130 53.08 46.29 35.24 72.20 38.64 28.82 73.17 57.69 90.53 87.12 52.98 52.78 688.54 
 Category:  Ladies 49'r 
 1  Paha Sapa Winyan 90 35.78 39.93 31.58 37.43 32.99 32.06 59.04 37.90 29.91 45.35 48.55 38.04 468.56 
 2  Pistol Packin Nana 116 61.68 46.09 33.94 40.24 42.76 54.49 63.00 40.58 48.61 48.53 46.71 40.07 566.70 
 Category:  49'r 

1  Pinewood Kid 1 18.52 29.23 15.54 15.42 18.42 15.49 22.08 17.41 19.49 20.82 20.80 18.14 231.36 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 17 35.19 22.83 19.49 34.80 18.63 26.59 29.52 23.70 24.12 27.44 23.43 18.04 303.78 
 3  Crazy Creek 23 23.52 21.07 20.41 21.19 29.16 27.50 23.64 41.15 16.90 38.01 31.72 21.46 315.73 
 4  Samuel Bootz 27 24.92 35.38 19.58 21.91 24.82 19.80 24.87 30.74 38.91 30.69 29.54 26.05 327.21 
 5  Trego Kid 49 34.72 27.48 22.33 29.18 18.74 18.20 32.51 66.86 24.13 15.90 57.13 20.61 367.79 
 6  Snake Bit Sean 94 35.04 42.63 27.90 31.00 28.39 28.70 40.43 37.41 31.46 52.59 48.96 74.30 478.81 
 7  Semi Colon 95 35.62 45.32 30.81 33.50 33.46 41.10 47.01 35.87 31.23 47.22 46.23 51.92 479.29 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 7 19.05 33.26 20.12 18.90 17.75 17.14 20.93 19.59 23.65 22.37 23.14 20.19 256.09 
 2  Pick 10 19.12 21.62 16.64 18.38 24.92 23.63 21.76 23.89 26.94 31.69 22.53 19.36 270.48 
 3  Blackhawk John 13 20.54 25.04 42.61 21.05 22.93 24.35 21.89 26.76 17.76 24.42 24.53 21.77 293.65 
 4  Scary Indian Dude 14 22.76 35.77 18.75 18.95 21.60 20.08 27.36 30.12 18.74 33.34 26.44 22.33 296.24 
 5  A.C. Biggins 22 22.21 22.79 20.19 19.01 24.89 25.07 36.20 28.71 19.61 29.06 45.39 22.44 315.57 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Cobra Cat 5 17.79 16.06 12.63 17.90 11.60 17.83 19.16 23.23 13.17 66.57 16.69 15.94 248.57 
 2  Grey Dog 11 22.11 23.08 19.15 26.52 19.32 20.64 21.79 21.25 23.24 31.11 28.02 21.08 277.31 
 3  Slim Spurs 19 21.02 30.54 18.16 20.44 20.81 26.36 25.18 31.90 19.73 35.65 31.17 23.95 304.91 
 4  Sloppy Joe 21 25.68 24.32 19.47 19.89 24.99 19.97 28.92 25.14 28.36 36.33 36.54 22.85 312.46 
 5  Capt. Silas Soule 35 28.24 27.33 29.25 23.38 21.30 24.68 32.97 34.23 24.93 37.35 26.76 25.61 336.03 
 6  Trigger Trippin' Tim 38 22.27 26.46 25.16 22.28 18.88 20.37 30.23 26.68 30.82 57.43 24.99 35.89 341.46 
 7  Billiam 47 27.92 34.34 24.83 27.15 30.10 32.71 32.38 26.53 23.74 41.74 36.34 24.98 362.76 
 8  Water Boy 61 23.85 22.43 41.06 28.62 29.25 26.22 35.68 43.24 18.73 25.52 48.35 49.37 392.32 
 9  Sagebrush Burns 115 44.32 47.21 37.86 38.39 41.48 37.19 44.97 49.04 41.06 79.11 56.16 48.18 564.97 
 10  Cloud Maker 129 65.85 47.34 45.03 50.30 43.11 36.70 84.53 49.66 55.37 58.96 67.49 70.56 674.90 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Exasparilla Summer 74 30.49 35.32 34.23 30.94 27.31 32.25 33.32 36.03 31.64 42.35 40.36 44.18 418.42 
 2  Helen Hunt Jackson 109 40.30 37.80 58.93 31.36 50.82 31.72 56.56 37.36 35.40 53.38 44.43 45.41 523.47 
 3  Bailey Belle 124 51.15 52.77 40.91 45.93 47.97 41.80 53.33 54.25 43.82 65.44 64.84 50.58 612.79 
 4  Black Mountain Cat 127 52.48 56.38 45.92 46.14 47.19 54.60 57.05 58.46 54.70 64.48 64.10 53.94 655.44 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 26 23.15 28.58 27.42 26.64 25.59 22.21 25.95 34.67 24.94 29.27 30.90 23.97 323.29 
 2  Clara Barton 66 39.14 28.42 23.20 24.32 24.08 31.57 50.91 38.04 33.16 36.37 32.69 36.21 398.11 
 3  Pinewood Rose 114 33.53 37.37 42.14 50.11 68.20 41.87 44.10 46.57 37.91 48.61 58.05 51.42 559.88 
 

Clean Match 
 Angry Tom 

 Billiam 

 Cactus Jim 

 Capt. Silas Soule 

 Colorado Big Al 

 Deputy Cuny 

 Judge Gardner 

 Mesa Belle 

 Miss BJ 

 Russ the Red 

 Sentry 

 Shooter Juan 

 Tolinka 

 Welby Kid 

CONGRATULATIONS!! This was quite a thinning of the ‘Golden Buffalo’ herd… one is still being crated up for delivery to its new home! 

*Subject to Change* 


